Feedback Analysis of 2023 — 2024

1.The curriculum is updated and relevant
Stakeholders Strongly Agree Undecided | Disagree Strongly
agree Disagree

Teachers (%) 76 24

Alumnus (%) 78.78 21.22

Employer/Industry/Allied | 73.33 26.67

Area (%)

Student (%) 86.67 13.33
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2.The reference materials are relevant, updated, and appropriate

Stakeholders Strongly Agree Undecided | Disagree Strongly
agree Disagree

Teachers (%) 72.84 27.16

Alumnus (%) 72.72 27.28

Employer/Industry/Allied | 73.33 26.67

Area (%)

Student (%) 73.33 26.67
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3.The curriculum caters to local/National/global needs
Stakeholders Strongly Agree Undecided | Disagree Strongly
agree Disagree

Teachers (%) 7457 25.43

Alumnus (%) 69.7 30.3

Employer/Industry/Allied | 83.33 16.67

Area (%)

Student (%) 76.67 23.33
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4.The curriculum fosters the holistic development of students through

participation in curricular and co-curricular activities

Stakeholders Strongly Agree Undecided | Disagree Strongly
agree Disagree

Teachers (%) 80.6 19.4

Alumnus (%) 78.79 21.21

Employer/Industry/Allied | 76.67 23.33

Area (%)

Student (%) 83.33 16.67
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5.The curriculum imparts knowledge and skills toward academic progression and

employability
Stakeholders Strongly Agree Undecided | Disagree Strongly
agree Disagree

Teachers (%) 71.98 28.02

Alumnus (%) 75.76 24.24

Employer/Industry/Allied | 76.67 23.33

Area (%)

Student (%) 93.33 6.67
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6.Curriculum fosters innovative and critical thinking and promotes skilfulness

among the students

Stakeholders Strongly Agree Undecided | Disagree Strongly
agree Disagree

Teachers (%) 81.9 18.1

Alumnus (%) 78.79 21.21

Employer/Industry/Allied | 80 20

Area (%)

Student (%) 83.33 16.67
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7.The Curriculum prepares the students for life skills

Stakeholders Strongly Agree Undecided | Disagree Strongly
agree Disagree

Teachers (%) 74.14 25.86

Alumnus (%) 81.82 18.18

Employer/Industry/Allied | 73.33 26.67

Area (%)

Student (%) 83.33 16.67
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